
County Project No. 820723 8 May 2023 2 of 59 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

FISCAL YEAR 2022/2023 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE IN THE 
1ST, 2ND, 3RD, 4TH, AND 5TH SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICTS 

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 820723 

The Special Provisions contained herein have been prepared under the direction of the following 
Registered Persons. 

CESAR MORALES 
REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEEER 

 DATE 

ESMERALDA CRUZ 
PROJECT MANAGER 

 DATE 

LEROY CADENA 
SECTION MANAGER 

 DATE 

SCOTT D. MCGOLPIN
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
(APPROVED) 

 DATE 

DAS WILLIAMS 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, CHAIR 
(APPROVED) 

 DATE 

CESAR 
MORALES 

09/30/2024 

No. 93921 

CIVIL 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D8B27457-964C-404E-9526-DBF271B0B26A

5/8/2023 | 4:22 PM PDT

5/8/2023 | 4:22 PM PDT

5/9/2023 | 8:31 AM PDT

5/8/2023 | 4:52 PM PDT


		2023-05-09T08:35:08-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




